# AGC NEBRASKA CHAPTER SCHOLARSHIP



The AGC Nebraska Chapter is pleased to offer an academic scholarship to a deserving student enrolled in the Heavy Equipment Operator Technician program at Central Community College in Hastings, Nebraska.

## **Eligibility**

Students who meet the following criteria are eligible for the scholarship:

- Planning to enroll or already enrolled in the Heavy Equipment Operator Technician program at CCC-Hastings
- U.S. citizen <u>OR</u> a documented permanent resident of the U.S.
- Minimum grade point average of 2.5 out of 4.0 or demonstrate achievement of competency

The award is for the 2023-2024 school year.

The award is available to all students regardless of age, race, or gender.

### **Application Process**

Application materials must be received by **September 6, 2024** in order to be considered. The following materials should be submitted:

- Completed application form
- Two (2) letters of reference or recommendation from a teacher, coach, or other adult who is not an immediate relative
- Official high school transcript
- Short essay explaining why you deserve this scholarship

Mail application materials to:

AGC Nebraska Chapter Scholarship Committee 7435 O Street, Suite 110 Lincoln, NE 68510

OR send electronically to: <a href="mailto:kwilson@agcne.org">kwilson@agcne.org</a>

#### **Selection Process**

Recipients will be selected based on application materials provided. Payment will be made to CCC-Hastings in accordance with the school's scholarship guidelines.

# **Purpose of Scholarship**

To provide financial assistance to a student with an interest in pursuing a career in heavy equipment operation.

# Award

\$4,000 scholarship payable to CCC-Hastings for tuition (\$2,000 per semester). Applications will be reviewed by the AGC Nebraska Chapter Scholarship Committee, which will consider applicant's interest in the construction field, grades, extracurricular activities, employment experience, and references.

If you have questions or need further information, please contact Katie Wilson at <a href="mailto:kwilson@agcne.org">kwilson@agcne.org</a> or (402) 435-4355.

Visit the AGC Nebraska Chapter website at www.agcne.org.